for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged 

by the Settling Parties, within sixty (60) days of approval by the City’s Board of Estimates as 

outlined in Paragraph 3, the City shall remit to the Releasing Parties Ninety-nine thousand dollars 

($99,000.00) on behalf of the Released Parties (the “Settlement Sum”).  The Settlement Sum 

represents full and final payment for any attorneys’ fees to which the Releasing Parties may be 

entitled pursuant to 42 U.S.C. § 1988, incurred by the Releasing Parties in connection with the